ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770 080165-TI

OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK

COMMISSIONERS:
MATTHEW M. CARTER II, CHAIRMAN
LISA POLAK EDGAR
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN
NANCY ARGENZIANO
NATHAN A. SKOP



Hublic Service Commission

March 20, 2008

Mr. Kenneth Jacobi RTN Networks, LLC 5751 Miami Lakes Drive Miami Lakes, FL 33014

Re: Application for IXC Certificate – RTN Networks, LLC

Dear Mr. Jacobi:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for an IXC Certificate and a check in the amount of \$250.00.

Enclosed is your check number 31908 for \$250.00 since a filing fee is not required when application is made for an IXC Certificate.

Your application has been forwarded to the appropriate staff for further processing. If you have questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

AC:cp

Enclosure: Check

RTN Networks, LLC

5751 Miami Lakes Drive Miami Lakes, Florida 33014 305-929-0250

March 11, 2008

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: RTN Networks, LLC. Application for an IXC

To Whom It May Concern,

Please find 1 original and 6 copies and a check for the amount of \$250.00, which will cover the filing fee.

Should you have any questions please direct all questions to me at 770-715-1126

Kind regards,

Kenneth Jacobi Managing Member

KJ/Ivw

Enclosures

International Telecom Exchange 5753 NW 158 Street MIAMI, FL 33014

Bank of Amercia

31908

3/19/2008

Pay to the Order Of:	Division of Records and Reporting	\$	250.00
·	Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00 Cents ************************************		
MEMO:			

RTN Networks, LLC

5751 Miami Lakes Drive Miami Lakes, Florida 33014 305-929-0250

March 11, 2008

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: RTN Networks, LLC. Application for an IXC

To Whom It May Concern,

Please find 1 original and 6 copies and a check for the amount of \$250.00, which will cover the filing fee.

Should you have any questions please direct all questions to me at 770-715-1126

Kind regards,

Kenneth Jacobi Managing Member

KJ/lvw

Enclosures

Check received with filing and forwarded to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit Information to Records.

Initials of person who forwarded check:

08 WW 50 W D: 03

TEMES TOWN THEFT